



~California Dungeness Crab Task Force~

<http://www.opc.ca.gov/2009/04/dungeness-crab-task-force/>

Proposed amendments to Senate Bill 1093 based on the discussions of the California Dungeness crab task force (DCTF) at their June 28, 2010 meeting in Ukiah, CA. Page and line references are based on the July 1, 2010 version of SB1093.

Amendment 1

On page 5, line 21, delete “2014” and insert: “2015”

Amendment 2

On page 5, line 26, before “Dungeness crab permit” insert: “California

Amendment 3

On page 5, line 26, before “landings” insert: “California”

Amendment 4

On page 5, line 28, after “inclusive” insert: “as reported in California landings receipts”

Amendment 5

On page 5, line 30, delete “who landed less than” and insert: “whose California landings were less than”

Amendment 6

On page 5, line 31, after “inclusive” insert: “as reported in California landings receipts”

Amendment 7

On page 5, delete lines 34 through 37

Amendment 8

On page 6, line 3, delete “permitholders” and insert: “permits”

Amendment 9

On page 6, line 7, after “California landings” insert: “receipts under California permits”

Amendment 10

One page 6, line 9, delete “vessels” and insert: “California permits”

Amendment 11

On page 6, line 9 after “highest” insert: “California”

Amendment 12

On page 6, line 11, delete “vessels” and insert: “California permits”

Amendment 13

On page 6, line 11, after “highest” insert: “California”

Amendment 14

On page 6, line 14, delete “vessels” and insert: “California permits”

Amendment 15

On page 6, line 14, after “highest” insert: “California”

Amendment 16

On page 6, line 17, delete “vessels” and insert: “California permits”

Amendment 17

On page 6, line 17 after “highest” insert: “California”

Amendment 18

On page 6, line 20 delete “vessels” and insert: “California permits”

Amendment 19

On page 6, line 20, after “highest” insert: “California”

Amendment 20

On page 6, delete lines 23 through 25, and insert: “The remaining permits with the next highest landings to those in subparagraph (E) that do not fall under the definition in Section 8276.4 (h) (1) or (2), shall receive a maximum allocation of 250 trap tags.”

Amendment 21

On page 6, delete lines 26 and 27 and insert: “All permits defined in Section 8776.4 (h) (1) or (2) shall receive a maximum allocation of 175 trap tags.”

Amendment 22

On page 6, starting on line 36, delete through line 3 on page 7 and insert: “(3) Individuals may appeal their pot allocation(s) to the Director on a permit by permit basis for the purposes of revising upward or downward any trap tag allocation based on evidence that a permit’s California landings during the period between November 15, 2003 and July 15, 2008, were reduced as a result of unusual circumstances and that these circumstances constitute an unfair hardship, taking into account the overall California landings history as indicated by landing receipts associated with the permit. The Director shall initiate the appeal process within twelve months of the appeal request. The appeal shall be heard and decided by a judge, whose decision shall constitute the final administrative decision of the Director. Any individual requesting and appeal shall pay all expenses associated with the appeal process.

Amendment 23

On page 7, delete lines 4 and 5, and insert: “(4) The director shall not institute a pilot program for Dungeness trap tags, for a period longer than three years unless a longer period is authorized by a two thirds vote of the non ex officio members of the Dungeness crab task force.”

Amendment 24

On page 7, line 7, delete “shall not” and insert: “is not required”

Amendment 25

On page 7, line 9, after “fishery” insert: “Penalties and fines for noncompliance shall be promulgated by the Director. All crab traps being fished must contain a trap tag that shall be fastened to the first buoy.”

Amendment 26

On page 7, line 11, delete “monitor” and insert “report on”